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Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake 60 100 100 100
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 45 45
PG [3 Years Program(s)] 10 10 10
PG-[6 Years Program(s)] 30 30 30 30 30 30

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
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(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students No. of students = No. of students = No. of students

programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not

of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the reimbursement

female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds

UG [4 Years 168 140 308 300 0 8 92 78 78 0 0 92

Program(s)]

PG[2Years 11 6 17 15 1 1 6 3 3 0 0 6

Program(s)]

PG[3Years 8 3 11 8 0 3 4 1 1 0 0 4

Program(s)]

PG[6Years 75 98 173 153 20 0 65 10 10 0 0 65

Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies
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UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2012-13)

(2013-14)

(2014-15)

No. of first year No. of first year Academic
students intake in  students admitted  Year

the year in the year

100 101 (2013-14)
100 75 (2014-15)
100 100 (2015-16)

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

3

10

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2014-15)

(2015-16)

(2016-17)

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

78

78

45

No. of first year students
admitted in the year
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Academic
Year

(2015-16)

(2016-17)

(2017-18)

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

61

74

107

Academic No. of students graduating in No. of
Year minimum stipulated time students
placed
(2015-16) 4 3
(2016-17) 7 5
(2017-18) 6 5

No. of Median salary of placed

students graduates (Amountin Rs.)

placed

30 120000 (ONE LAKH
TWENTY THOUSAND)

21 180000 (ONE LAKH EIGHTY
THOUSAND)

88 194400 (ONE LAKH NINETY
FOUR THOUSAND AND

FOUR HUNDRED)

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

258000 (TWO LAKHS FIFTY 1
EIGHT THOUSAND)

252000 (TWO LAKHS FIFTY 2
TWO THOUSAND)

336000 (THREE LAKHS 1
THIRTY SIX THOUSAND)

No. of students
selected for
Higher Studies

No. of students selected
for Higher Studies
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PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2013-14)

(2014-15)

(2015-16)

PG [6 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2010-11)

(2011-12)

(2012-13)

students intake in  students admitted Year

No. of first year No. of first year
the year

10 2

10 1

10 6

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

30

30

30

Ph.D Student Details

in the year

(2014-15)

(2015-16)

(2016-17)

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

30

30

29

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Academic
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No. of students Academic No. of students

admitted through Year graduating in

Lateral entry minimum stipulated
time

0 (2015-16) 2

0 (2016-17) 1

0 (2017-18) 6

Academic
Year

(2015-16)

(2016-17)

(2017-18)

No. of students graduating
in minimum stipulated time

25

28

27

No. of
students
placed

17

19

23

No. of Median salary of placed

No. of students
students graduates (Amountin Rs.) selected for

placed Higher Studies
1 1398000 (THIRTEEN LAKHS 1
NINETY EIGHT THOUSAND)
1 1410000 (FOURTEEN LAKHS 0
TEN THOUSAND)
5 1390800 (THIRTEEN LAKHS 1

NINETY THOUSAND AND
EIGHT HUNDRED)

Median salary of placed graduates
(Amount in Rs.)

1398000 (THIRTEEN LAKHS NINETY
EIGHT THOUSAND)

1410000 (FOURTEEN LAKHS TEN
THOUSAND)

1390800 (THIRTEEN LAKHS NINETY
THOUSAND AND EIGHT HUNDRED)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies
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Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

Total Students
Full Time 13

Part Time 146

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2017-18 2016-17
Full Time 9 9
Part Time 16 18

2016-17

16

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2017-18
Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)
Library
FIFTEEN)
New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

239815 (TWO LAKHS THIRTY NINE
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND

102518 (ONE LAKH TWO THOUSAN

D FIVE HUNDRED AND EIGHTEEN)

381600 (THREE LAKHS EIGHTY ONE
THOUSAND AND SIX HUNDRED)

2016-17

Utilised Amount

84778 (EIGHTY FOUR THOUSAND S
EVEN HUNDRED AND SEVENTY EIG
HT)

36866 (THIRTY SIX THOUSAND EIG
HT HUNDRED AND SIXTY SIX)

350000 (THREE LAKHS FIFTY THOU
SAND)

2015-16

Utilised Amount

62522 (SIXTY TWO THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED AND TWENTY TWO)

102518 (ONE LAKH TWO THOUSAN

D FIVE HUNDRED AND EIGHTEEN)

218480 (TWO LAKHS EIGHTEEN TH
OUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND EIG
HTY)
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Financial Year

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

IPR

Calendar year

No. of Patents Published

No. of Patents Granted

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2017- 2016-17
18

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 2

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 2
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2017-18

Utilised Amount

118474721 (ELEVEN CRORES EIGHT
Y FOUR LAKHS SEVENTY FOUR THO

2016-17

Utilised Amount

USAND SEVEN HUNDRED AND TW ~ NDRED AND FIFTY THREE)

ENTY ONE)

11298293 (ONE CRORE TWELVE LA
KHS NINETY EIGHT THOUSAND TW

O HUNDRED AND NINETY THREE) D AND TWENTY SEVEN)

0 (ZERO)

67000 (SIXTY SEVEN THOUSAND)

2017 2016

2015-16

106020853 (TEN CRORES SIXTY LAK
HS TWENTY THOUSAND EIGHT HU

8314227 (EIGHTY THREE LAKHS FO
URTEEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRE

2015-16

Utilised Amount

104549014 (TEN CRORES FORTY FI
VE LAKHS FORTY NINE THOUSAND
AND FOURTEEN)

8371448 (EIGHTY THREE LAKHS SE
VENTY ONE THOUSAND FOUR HU
NDRED AND FORTY EIGHT)

0 (ZERO)

2015
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Financial Year 2017- 2016-17 2015-16
18
Total Amount Received (Amount in 0 9337600 12086540
Rupees)
Amount Received in Words Zero NINETY THREE LAKHS THIRTY SEVEN THOUSAND SIX HUN ~ ONE CRORE TWENTY LAKHS EIGHTY SIX THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND
DRED FORTY

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0
Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 60% of the
buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped Yes, in some of the buildings

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 60% of the
buildings
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Faculty Details

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In Is Associated Currently working with Joining Leaving Association
Months) Last Year institution? Date Date type

1 Dr PRABAL KUMAR 58  Professor Male Ph.D 390 Yes Yes 04-11- Regular
MANNA 1986

2 Dr GURU PRASAD 58  Professor Male Ph.D 400 Yes Yes 06-09- Regular
MOHANTA 1985

3 DrV P PANDEY 57  Professor Male Ph.D 393 Yes Yes 23-07- Regular
1985

4 Mr M KM SURULIVEL 59  Professor Male M. Pharm 412 Yes Yes 28-06- Regular
1984

5 Mr D RAGHUPRATAP 60  Professor Male M. Pharm 409 Yes Yes 20-09- Regular
1984

6 Mr V SRINATH 56  Professor Male M. Pharm 390 Yes Yes 06-03- Regular
1986

7 Dr D 58  Professor Male Ph.D 363 Yes Yes 21-07- Regular
SATHYANARAYANA 1988

8 Dr SUBAL CHANDRA 59  Associate Male Ph.D 383 Yes Yes 04-11- Regular
BASAK Professor 1986

9 Drvv 53  Associate Male Ph.D 290 Yes Yes 18-08- Regular
VENKATACHALAM Professor 1994

10 DrVPARTHASARATHY 50  Associate Male Ph.D 297 Yes Yes 04-01- Regular
Professor 1994

11 Dr K JANAKIRAMAN 51 Associate Male Ph.D 274 Yes Yes 13-12- Regular
Professor 1995

12 Dr C K DHANAPAL 48  Associate Male Ph.D 242 Yes Yes 17-08- Regular
Professor 1998
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13 Dr N KANNAPPAN 48  Associate Male Ph.D 225 Yes Yes 15-07- Regular
Professor 1999

14 Dr S MADHUSUDHAN 46  Assistant Male Ph.D 225 Yes Yes 01-03- Regular
Professor 2000

15 Dr K BALAMURUGAN 46  Assistant Male Ph.D 225 Yes Yes 30-03- Regular
Professor 2000

16 Dr T SIVAKKUMAR 49  Assistant Male Ph.D 219 Yes Yes 03-07- Regular
Professor 2000

17 Dr A KOTTAIMUTHU 42 Assistant Male Ph.D 207 Yes Yes 30-07- Regular
Professor 2001

18 DrS 42 Assistant Male Ph.D 201 Yes Yes 03-01- Regular
SELVAMUTHUKUMAR Professor 2002

19 Dr D KILIMOZHI 41 Assistant Female Ph.D 195 Yes Yes 01-07- Regular
Professor 2002

20 Dr AANTON SMITH 42 Assistant Male Ph.D 195 Yes Yes 01-07- Regular
Professor 2002

21 Dr K KANNAN 40  Assistant Male Ph.D 195 Yes Yes 01-07- Regular
Professor 2002

22 Dr K KATHIRESAN 39  Assistant Male Ph.D 195 Yes Yes 01-07- Regular
Professor 2002

23 Mr R MURALI 50  Assistant Male M. Pharm 195 Yes Yes 01-07- Regular
Professor 2002

24 Mr P PANDIAN 41 Assistant Male M. Pharm 190 Yes Yes 09-12- Regular
Professor 2002

25 Mr P VENKATESAN 39  Assistant Male M. Pharm 187 Yes Yes 03-03- Regular
Professor 2003

26 Dr S RANI 41 Assistant Female Ph.D 197 Yes Yes 05-03- Regular
Professor 2003
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27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40
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MrV P
MAHESHKUMAR

DrM

SWAMIVELMANICKAM

Ms K DEVI

DrS

PARIMALAKRISHNAN

DrV K KALAICHELVAN

Ms G

SIVAKAMASUNDARI

Dr R SURESH

Mr P BALACHANDRAN

MrRT

SARAVANAKUMAR

Dr B JAYANTHI

Mr K SARAVANAN

Mr N SRINIVASAN

Dr M MENAKA

Mr G VEERAMANI

40

42

36

43

55

38

42

41

40

46

37

40

37

36

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male
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M. Pharm

Ph.D

M. Pharm

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Pharm

Ph.D

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

Ph.D

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

Ph.D

M. Pharm

116

183

117

183

183

119

171

134

158

153

135

153

152

142

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

20-02-
2009

02-07-
2003

21-01-
2009

16-07-
2003

31-07-
2003

05-11-
2008

01-07-
2004

27-08-
2007

12-08-
2005

27-01-
2006

11-07-
2007

27-01-
2006

15-02-
2006

18-01-
2007

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

10/11



11/27/2018

41

42

43

44

45

46
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Dr G ALAGU
MANIVASAGAM

Dr R SANILKUMAR

Mr G

GOPALAKRISHNAN

Mr P
MAHENDRAVARMAN

Mr D SENTHILKUMAR

Dr S SIVAKRISHNAN

40

40

41

37

37

36

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male
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Ph.D

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

151

142

150

150

147

135

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

31-03-
2006

18-01-
2007

03-04-
2006

12-04-
2006

06-07-
2006

12-07-
2007

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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