

## National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

# Welcome to Data Capturing System: PHARMACY

Institute ID: IR-P-U-0443 Institute Name: Annamalai University

### Full Report Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake	60	100	100	100		
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	45	45				
PG [3 Years Program(s)]	10	10	10			
PG-[6 Years Program(s)]	30	30	30	30	30	30

#### Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	168	140	308	300	0	8	92	78	78	0	0	92
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	11	6	17	15	1	1	6	3	3	0	0	6
PG [3 Years Program(s)]	8	3	11	8	0	3	4	1	1	0	0	4
PG [6 Years Program(s)]	75	98	173	153	20	0	65	10	10	0	0	65

## Placement & Higher Studies

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of stud admitted th Lateral entr	nrough	Academic Year	No. of stur graduating minimum time		No. of students placed	Median salary of pla graduates (Amount		No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2012-13)	100	101	(2013-14)	3		(2015-16)	61		30	120000 (ONE LAKH TWENTY THOUSANE	))	4
(2013-14)	100	75	(2014-15)	3		(2016-17)	74		21	180000 (ONE LAKH THOUSAND)	EIGHTY	12
(2014-15)	100	100	(2015-16)	10		(2017-18)	107		88	194400 (ONE LAKH FOUR THOUSAND A FOUR HUNDRED)		16
'G [2 Years Academic	_	nent & higher studie No. of first yea	•	us 3 years Academic	No. of st	tudents grad	uating in	No. of	Median	salary of placed	No. of	students selecte
Year	students intake in t year	-		Year		m stipulated	-	students placed		es (Amount in Rs.)		sher Studies
(2014-15)	78	4		(2015-16)	4			3		(TWO LAKHS FIFTY HOUSAND)	1	
(2015-16)	78	7		(2016-17)	7			5		(TWO LAKHS FIFTY IOUSAND)	2	
	45	6		(2017-18)	<i>c</i>			5	226000	(THREE LAKHS	1	

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year		tudents d through entry	Academic Year	gradu	f students uating in num stipulated	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in R		No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14)	10	2	(2014-15)	0		(2015-16)	2		1	1398000 (THIRTEEN LAK NINETY EIGHT THOUSAI		1
(2014-15)	10	1	(2015-16)	0		(2016-17)	1		1	1410000 (FOURTEEN LA TEN THOUSAND)	KHS	0
(2015-16)	10	6	(2016-17)	0		(2017-18)	6		5	1390800 (THIRTEEN LAK NINETY THOUSAND ANI EIGHT HUNDRED)		1
Academic	No. of first year students intake in t	nent & higher studie No. of first year he students admiti the year		us 3 year cademic 'ear	No. of stud	ents graduat n stipulated	•		Median salary (Amount in Rs	of placed graduates .)		of students ted for Higher jes
Year	year	· · · · · · ·							1398000 (THIRTEEN LAKHS NINETY EIGHT THOUSAND)			
	30	30	(1	2015-16)	25						6	
Year (2010-11) (2011-12)				2015-16) 2016-17)	25 28			19	EIGHT THOUS		6 9	

#### Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)							
		Total Students					
Full Time 13							
Part Time		146					
No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integr	rated Ph.D)						
	2017-18		2016-17	2016-17			
Full Time	9		9	6			
Part Time	18	16					

### Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excludin	g expenditure on buildings)		
Library	239815 (TWO LAKHS THIRTY NINE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND FIFTEEN)	84778 (EIGHTY FOUR THOUSAND S EVEN HUNDRED AND SEVENTY EIG HT)	62522 (SIXTY TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND TWENTY TWO)
New Equipment for Laboratories	102518 (ONE LAKH TWO THOUSAN D FIVE HUNDRED AND EIGHTEEN)	36866 (THIRTY SIX THOUSAND EIG HT HUNDRED AND SIXTY SIX)	102518 (ONE LAKH TWO THOUSAN D FIVE HUNDRED AND EIGHTEEN)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	381600 (THREE LAKHS EIGHTY ONE THOUSAND AND SIX HUNDRED)	350000 (THREE LAKHS FIFTY THOU SAND)	218480 (TWO LAKHS EIGHTEEN TH OUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND EIG HTY)

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	118474721 (ELEVEN CRORES EIGHT Y FOUR LAKHS SEVENTY FOUR THO USAND SEVEN HUNDRED AND TW ENTY ONE)	106020853 (TEN CRORES SIXTY LAK HS TWENTY THOUSAND EIGHT HU NDRED AND FIFTY THREE)	104549014 (TEN CRORES FORTY FI VE LAKHS FORTY NINE THOUSAND AND FOURTEEN)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	11298293 (ONE CRORE TWELVE LA KHS NINETY EIGHT THOUSAND TW O HUNDRED AND NINETY THREE)	8314227 (EIGHTY THREE LAKHS FO URTEEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRE D AND TWENTY SEVEN)	8371448 (EIGHTY THREE LAKHS SE VENTY ONE THOUSAND FOUR HU NDRED AND FORTY EIGHT)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	0 (ZERO)	67000 (SIXTY SEVEN THOUSAND)	0 (ZERO)

#### IPR

Calendar year	2017	2016	2015
No. of Patents Published			
No. of Patents Granted			

### Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2017- 18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	0	2	2
Total no. of Funding Agencies	0	2	2

Financial Year	2017- 18	2016-17	2015-16
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	9337600	12086540
Amount Received in Words	Zero	NINETY THREE LAKHS THIRTY SEVEN THOUSAND SIX HUN DRED	ONE CRORE TWENTY LAKHS EIGHTY SIX THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND FORTY

#### Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

### PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 60% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in some of the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 60% of the buildings

### Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Dr PRABAL KUMAR MANNA	58	Professor	Male	Ph.D	390	Yes	Yes	04-11- 1986		Regular
2	Dr GURU PRASAD MOHANTA	58	Professor	Male	Ph.D	400	Yes	Yes	06-09- 1985		Regular
3	Dr V P PANDEY	57	Professor	Male	Ph.D	393	Yes	Yes	23-07- 1985		Regular
4	Mr M K M SURULIVEL	59	Professor	Male	M. Pharm	412	Yes	Yes	28-06- 1984		Regular
5	Mr D RAGHUPRATAP	60	Professor	Male	M. Pharm	409	Yes	Yes	20-09- 1984		Regular
6	Mr V SRINATH	56	Professor	Male	M. Pharm	390	Yes	Yes	06-03- 1986		Regular
7	Dr D SATHYANARAYANA	58	Professor	Male	Ph.D	363	Yes	Yes	21-07- 1988		Regular
8	Dr SUBAL CHANDRA BASAK	59	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	383	Yes	Yes	04-11- 1986		Regular
9	Dr V V VENKATACHALAM	53	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	290	Yes	Yes	18-08- 1994		Regular
10	Dr V PARTHASARATHY	50	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	297	Yes	Yes	04-01- 1994		Regular
11	Dr K JANAKIRAMAN	51	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	274	Yes	Yes	13-12- 1995		Regular
12	Dr C K DHANAPAL	48	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	242	Yes	Yes	17-08- 1998		Regular

13	Dr N KANNAPPAN	48	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	225	Yes	Yes	15-07- 1999	 Regular
14	Dr S MADHUSUDHAN	46	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	225	Yes	Yes	01-03- 2000	 Regular
15	Dr K BALAMURUGAN	46	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	225	Yes	Yes	30-03- 2000	 Regular
16	Dr T SIVAKKUMAR	49	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	219	Yes	Yes	03-07- 2000	 Regular
17	Dr A KOTTAIMUTHU	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	207	Yes	Yes	30-07- 2001	 Regular
18	Dr S SELVAMUTHUKUMAR	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	201	Yes	Yes	03-01- 2002	 Regular
19	Dr D KILIMOZHI	41	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	195	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2002	 Regular
20	Dr A ANTON SMITH	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	195	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2002	 Regular
21	Dr K KANNAN	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	195	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2002	 Regular
22	Dr K KATHIRESAN	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	195	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2002	 Regular
23	Mr R MURALI	50	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	195	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2002	 Regular
24	Mr P PANDIAN	41	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	190	Yes	Yes	09-12- 2002	 Regular
25	Mr P VENKATESAN	39	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	187	Yes	Yes	03-03- 2003	 Regular
26	Dr S RANI	41	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	197	Yes	Yes	05-03- 2003	 Regular

27	Mr V P MAHESHKUMAR	40	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	116	Yes	Yes	20-02- 2009	 Regular
28	Dr M SWAMIVELMANICKAM	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	183	Yes	Yes	02-07- 2003	 Regular
29	Ms K DEVI	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	117	Yes	Yes	21-01- 2009	 Regular
30	Dr S PARIMALAKRISHNAN	43	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	183	Yes	Yes	16-07- 2003	 Regular
31	Dr V K KALAICHELVAN	55	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	183	Yes	Yes	31-07- 2003	 Regular
32	Ms G SIVAKAMASUNDARI	38	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	119	Yes	Yes	05-11- 2008	 Regular
33	Dr R SURESH	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	171	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2004	 Regular
34	Mr P BALACHANDRAN	41	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	134	Yes	Yes	27-08- 2007	 Regular
35	Mr R T SARAVANAKUMAR	40	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	158	Yes	Yes	12-08- 2005	 Regular
36	Dr B JAYANTHI	46	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	153	Yes	Yes	27-01- 2006	 Regular
37	Mr K SARAVANAN	37	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	135	Yes	Yes	11-07- 2007	 Regular
38	Mr N SRINIVASAN	40	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	153	Yes	Yes	27-01- 2006	 Regular
39	Dr M MENAKA	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	152	Yes	Yes	15-02- 2006	 Regular
40	Mr G VEERAMANI	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	142	Yes	Yes	18-01- 2007	 Regular

41	Dr G ALAGU MANIVASAGAM	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	151	Yes	Yes	31-03- 2006	 Regular
42	Dr R SANILKUMAR	40	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	142	Yes	Yes	18-01- 2007	 Regular
43	Mr G GOPALAKRISHNAN	41	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	150	Yes	Yes	03-04- 2006	 Regular
44	Mr P MAHENDRAVARMAN	37	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	150	Yes	Yes	12-04- 2006	 Regular
45	Mr D SENTHILKUMAR	37	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	147	Yes	Yes	06-07- 2006	 Regular
46	Dr S SIVAKRISHNAN	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	135	Yes	Yes	12-07- 2007	 Regular